

POMEROY & ASSOCIATES, LTD.
LONG STREET/STATE ROUTE 316 SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENT PROJECT
VILLAGE OF ASHVILLE, OHIO
Construction Cost Estimate
April 8, 2016
Project No. 2377
Calculated by: TMW Checked By: CMT

Exhibit C

ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	COST
201	LUMP	SUM	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
203	10	CY	EXCAVATION	\$ 40.00	\$ 400.00
203	20	CY	EMBANKMENT CONSTRUCTION	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00
207	LUMP	SUM	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
608	793	LF	CONCRETE WALK, 4" THICK, 4' WIDE	\$ 22.00	\$ 17,446.00
608	126	LF	CONCRETE WALK, 6" THICK , 4' WIDE	\$ 26.00	\$ 3,276.00
608	4	EA	CURB RAMP, AS PER PLAN	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00
608	4	EA	DETECTABLE WARNINGS, AS PER PLAN	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00
614	LUMP	SUM	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
616	0.5	MGAL	WATER	\$ 75.00	\$ 37.50
616	0.5	TONS	CALCIUM CHLORIDE	\$ 400.00	\$ 200.00
624	LUMP	SUM	MOBILIZATION	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
653	20	CY	TOPSOIL FURNISHED & PLACED	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00
659	467	SY	SEEDING & MULCHING INCLUDING FERTILIZER	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,868.00
807	2	EA	VALVE BOXES, ADJUSTED TO GRADE	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00

<p>Unit prices used in this estimate are consistent with the Davis-Bacon prevailing wage law.</p> <p>Estimated Breakdown: Material = \$ 19,983.15 Labor = \$ 13,322.10</p>	<table style="width: 100%; border-collapse: collapse;"> <tr> <td>SUBTOTAL</td> <td style="text-align: right;">\$30,277.50</td> </tr> <tr> <td>10% CONTINGENCY</td> <td style="text-align: right;">\$3,027.75</td> </tr> <tr> <td>TOTAL ESTIMATED CONSTRUCTION COST</td> <td style="text-align: right;">\$33,305.25</td> </tr> <tr> <td>ENGINEERING & SURVEYING (7.5%)</td> <td style="text-align: right;">\$2,270.81</td> </tr> <tr> <td>TOTAL ESTIMATED PROJECT COST</td> <td style="text-align: right;">\$35,576.06</td> </tr> </table>	SUBTOTAL	\$30,277.50	10% CONTINGENCY	\$3,027.75	TOTAL ESTIMATED CONSTRUCTION COST	\$33,305.25	ENGINEERING & SURVEYING (7.5%)	\$2,270.81	TOTAL ESTIMATED PROJECT COST	\$35,576.06
SUBTOTAL	\$30,277.50										
10% CONTINGENCY	\$3,027.75										
TOTAL ESTIMATED CONSTRUCTION COST	\$33,305.25										
ENGINEERING & SURVEYING (7.5%)	\$2,270.81										
TOTAL ESTIMATED PROJECT COST	\$35,576.06										

This project has a weighted useful life of 20 years as follows:

Sidewalk - 20 years @ 100% of project = 20.0 years
Total = 20 Years

By: *Christopher Michael Tebbe*

E-68106



8 Apr 2016
Date